13. Deferred tax assets

According to Italian GAAP, deferred tax assets are shown as part of current assets, whereas IAS 1 requires deferred tax
assets to be shown as part of non current assets.

The different accounting treatment has the following impact:

at January 1, 2004: a decrease in other current assets of Euro 202 thousand and an increase in other non current
assets for the same amount;

at December 31, 2004: a decrease in other current assets of Euro 218 thousand and an increase in other non
current assets for the same amount .

Consolidated Financial Statements December 31, 2005 Eurotech Group

XIV

Annex 2: Reconciliation of consolidated balance sheet at December
31, 2004 to consolidated balance sheet at January 1, 2005

The table below presents the consolidated balance sheet at December 31, 2004, restated following the Group’s
decision to adopt IAS 32 and IAS 39 accounting principles starting January 1, 2005.

BALANCE SHEET 31/12/2004 FTA IAS 01/01/2005

(Thousands of Euro) 32-39 Restated

ASSETS

Intangible assets 5.306 5.306

Property, plant and equipment 2.223 2.223

Equity investments 19 19

Deferred tax assets 238 238

Other non current assets 36 36

Total non current assets 7.822 0 7.822

Inventory 5.250 5.250

Contracts in progress 0 0

Trade receivables 8.402 8.402

Other current assets 419 419

Cash and cash equivalent 2.560 2.560

Totale current assets 16.631 0 16.631

Total assets 24.453 0 24.453

Share capital 1.247 1.247

Retained earnings 3.548 5 3.553

Net  profit (loss) for the period 647 647

Group shareholders' equity 5.442 5 5.447

Minority capital and reserves 625 625

Minority profit (loss) for the period (69) (69)

Minority interests 556 0 556

Total shareholders' equity 5.998 5 6.003

Long term debts 3.516 3.516

Convertible notes 2.465 (18) 2.447

Employees' benefits 550 550

Deferred tax liabilities 654 (4) 650

Other non current liabilities 100 100

Total non current liabilities 7.285 (22) 7.263

Trade payables 4.011 4.011

Short term borrowings 5.694 5.694

Tax payables 442 442

Other current liabilities 1.023 17 1.040

Total current liabilities 11.170 17 11.187

Total liabilities 18.455 (5) 18.450

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 24.453 0 24.453

E U R O T E C H  P A

I N C O R P O R A T E D  I N  T H E  R E U B L C  F  I T A Y

R E G T E R E D  O F F E  I N  A M A R O  ( U D )  V A  J A C O P O  L N U S S I O

O R P R A T E  C A P T A  . . 8 2  E U R O

U B S R I E D  A N D  P A I D U P  C A P I T A L  4 5 4 0  E U R O

R E G I S T E R E D  A T  T H E  C O M P A N I E S  R G I T R Y  O F  U D I N E

U N D E R  N U M B E R  1 1 0 9

A U D I T O R S  R E P O R T  O N  T H E

C O N S O L I D A T E D  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T  A T